
Articulation Agreement

October 1,2014

Between the University of North Carolina at Pembroke

and Richmond Community College,

Business Administration, Management Concentration

This agreement is applicable to students who complete the required hours for the Associate in Applied Science degree in
Business Administration from Richmond Community College and transfer to the University of North Carolina at Pembroke
(UNCP) and major in Business Administration. Transfers who have not completed the applied associate degree will be
evaluated on a case-by-case basis.

Richmond Community College
College Courses:

University of North Carolina at
Pembroke Courses:

Number

ENG 1 1 1
ENG112

MAT 140
OR

MAT 171
MAT
171A

ACA115

ACC 120

ACC 121

BUS 115

BUS 137

CIS 110
MKT 120
ECO 251

ECO 252

BUS 110
BUS 121
BUS 125
BUS 153

Course Title
A. General

Education
Courses

Expository Writing
Argument Based Research
Humanities/Fine Arts
Elective
Survey of Mathematics

Precalculus Algebra
Precalculus Algebra Lab

Social/Behavioral Science
Elective
Success & Study Skills

B. Required Major
Core Courses

Principles of Financial
Accounting
Principles of Managerial
Accounting
Business Law 1

Principles of Management

Introduction to Computers
Principles of Marketing
Principles of
Microeconomics
Principles of
Macroeconomics
Introduction to Business
Business Math
Personal Finance
Human Resource Human
Management

Hours

3
3
3

3

3
1

3

1

4

4

3

3

3
3
3

3

3
3
3
3

Number

ENG 1050
ENG 1060
***

MAT1050

MAT 1070
ELE0010

***

UNV 1000

ACC 2270

ACC 2280

BLAW
2150
MGT 3060

CSC 1000
MKT 3 120
ECN 2020

ECN 2030

BUS 2000
ELE0010
FIN 2050
ELE 0010

Course Title

Composition I
Composition II

Introduction to College
Mathematics
College Algebra
General Electives

Freshman Seminar

Principles of Financial
Accounting
Principles of Managerial
Accounting
Legal Environment of
Business
Organization and
Management
Introduction to Computers
Principles of Marketing
Principles of
Microeconomics
Principles of
Macroeconomics
Introduction to Business
General Elective
Personal Finance
General Elective

Hours

3
3
3

3

3
1

3

1

3

3

3

3

3
3
3

3

3
3
3
3



BUS 230

BUS 239

CIS 130
INT 110

Small Business
Management
Business Application
Seminar
Spreadsheet
International Business

3

2

3
3

ELE0010

ELE0010

ELE0010
ELE0010

General Elective

General Elective

General Elective
General Elective

3

2

3
3

Business Electives (Select 6 Hours from the following courses. Note: Only 3 SHC of SPA are allowed toward the
RCC A AS in Business Administration)
ACC 122

ACC 129
ACC 130
ACC 225
BUS116
BUS 125
BUS 139
BUS 228
BUS 260
BUS 261
MKT221
MKT 223
MKT 224
MKT 228
SPA 1 1 1

Principles of Financial
Accounting
Individual Income Tax
Business Income Tax
Cost Accounting
Business Law II
Personal Finance
Entrepreneurship I
Business Statistics
Business Communications
Diversity in Management
Consumer Behavior
Customer Service
International Marketing
Service Marketing
Elementary Spanish I

3

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

ELE0010

ELE0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
FIN 2050
ENTR 2000
MAT 2 100
ELE0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
SPN1310

General Elective

General Elective
General Elective
General Elective
General Elective
Personal Finance
Innovation
Introduction to Statistics
General Elective
General Elective
General Elective
General Elective
General Elective
General Elective
Elementary Spanish I

3

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Notes:
1.

2.

3.

Students must take a minimum of 30 Business hours at UNCP, 9 hours of Writing Intensive courses and
must complete the rest of UNC Pembroke's General Education Requirement to complete the 120 hours for
the degree. Students must take at least one course from those courses identified as contributing to the
internationalization mission of the School of Business.
A minimum of 25% of the semester hours needed for this degree must be completed in residence at
UNC Pembroke.
***See https://braveweb.uncp.edu/external/articulation/ to see how courses will transfer.



Each party has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of
October 1,2014.

The University of North Carolina
At Pembroke

Richmond
Community College

Df. Kenneth D. Kitts
Provost and Vice Chancellor

Dr. W. Dale Melt
President


