Articulation Agreement

October 1, 2014

Between the University of North Carolina at Pembroke

and Richmond Community College,

Business Administration, Management Concentration

This agreement is applicable to students who complete the required hours for the Associate in Applied Science degree in Business Administration from Richmond Community College and transfer to the University of North Carolina at Pembroke (UNCP) and major in Business Administration. Transfers who have not completed the applied associate degree will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis.

Richmond Community College College Courses:

University of North Carolina at Pembroke Courses:

Number	Course Title	Hours	Number	Course Title	Hours
And the second s	A. General Education Courses				
ENG 111	Expository Writing	3	ENG1050	Composition I	3
ENG 112	Argument Based Research	3	ENG 1060	Composition II	3
	Humanities/Fine Arts Elective	3	***		3
MAT 140 OR	Survey of Mathematics	3	MAT1050	Introduction to College Mathematics	3
MAT 171	Precalculus Algebra	3	MAT 1070	College Algebra	3
MAT 171A	Precalculus Algebra Lab	1	ELE 0010	General Electives	1
	Social/Behavioral Science Elective	3	***		3
ACA 115	Success & Study Skills	1	UNV 1000	Freshman Seminar	11
	B. Required Major Core Courses				
ACC 120	Principles of Financial Accounting	4	ACC 2270	Principles of Financial Accounting	3
ACC 121	Principles of Managerial Accounting	4	ACC 2280	Principles of Managerial Accounting	3
BUS 115	Business Law I	3	BLAW 2150	Legal Environment of Business	3
BUS 137	Principles of Management	3	MGT 3060	Organization and Management	3
CIS 110	Introduction to Computers	3	CSC1000	Introduction to Computers	3
MKT 120	Principles of Marketing	3	MKT 3120	Principles of Marketing	3
ECO 251	Principles of Microeconomics	3	ECN 2020	Principles of Microeconomics	3
ECO 252	Principles of Macroeconomics	3	ECN 2030	Principles of Macroeconomics	3
BUS 110	Introduction to Business	3	BUS 2000	Introduction to Business	3
BUS 121	Business Math	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
BUS 125	Personal Finance	3	FIN 2050	Personal Finance	3
BUS 153	Human Resource Human Management	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3

BUS 230	Small Business Management	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
BUS 239	Business Application Seminar	2	ELE 0010	General Elective	2
CTS 130	Spreadsheet	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
INT 110	International Business	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
RCC AAS	lectives (Select 6 Hours from thin Business Administration)				lowed toward the
ACC 122	Principles of Financial Accounting	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
ACC 129	Individual Income Tax	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
ACC 130	Business Income Tax	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
ACC 225	Cost Accounting	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
BUS116	Business Law II	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
BUS 125	Personal Finance	3	FIN 2050	Personal Finance	3
BUS 139	Entrepreneurship I	3	ENTR 2000	Innovation	3
BUS 228	Business Statistics	3	MAT 2100	Introduction to Statistics	3
BUS 260	Business Communications	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
BUS 261	Diversity in Management	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
MKT 221	Consumer Behavior	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
MKT 223	Customer Service	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
MKT 224	International Marketing	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
MKT 228	Service Marketing	3	ELE 0010	General Elective	3
SPA 111	Elementary Spanish I	3	SPN1310	Elementary Spanish I	3

Notes:

- 1. Students must take a minimum of 30 Business hours at UNCP, 9 hours of Writing Intensive courses and must complete the rest of UNC Pembroke's General Education Requirement to complete the 120 hours for the degree. Students must take at least one course from those courses identified as contributing to the internationalization mission of the School of Business.
- 2. A minimum of 25% of the semester hours needed for this degree must be completed in residence at UNC Pembroke.
- 3. ***See https://braveweb.uncp.edu/external/articulation/ to see how courses will transfer.

Each party has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of October 1, 2014.

The University of North Carolina At Pembroke

Richmond Community College

Dr. Kenneth D. Kitts

Provost and Vice Chancellor

Dr. W. Dale McInnis

President